Inclination Report
V. E. Roddy Well No. 1

Cont.
Inclination Displacement
Depth (Degrees) Displacement Accumulated
9575! 1° 1.62 162.66
9668 3/4° 1.22 163.88
9729" 2° 2.13 166.01
9822" 1-3/4° 2.84 168.85
9950! 1-1/4° 2.79 171.64
10,120 2-1/2° 7.42 179.06
10,172 4-3/4° 4.31 183.37
10,234" 5° 5.40 188.77
10,297 5-1/2° 6.04 194.81
10,389" 5-1/4° 8.42 203.23
10,463" 4-1/4° 5.48 208.71
10,513" 4° 3.49 212.20
10,606' 3° 4.87 217.07
10,732 2-1/4° 4.95 222.02
10,854" 1° 2.13 224,15
10,952" 1° 1.71 225.86
11,085" 3/4° 1.74 227.60
11,199 1° 1.99 229.59
11,293" 1-3/4° 2.87 232.46
11,354" 1-1/2° 1.60 234.06
11,417? 2° 2.20 236.26
11,478" 2-1/4° 2.39 238.65
11,539 2-1/4° 2.39 241.04
11,603" 2-1/4° 2.51 243.55
11,663 3° 3.14 246.69
11,692 3-1/4° 1.64 248.33
11,750 3-1/4° 3.29 251.62
11,813" 3-1/4° 3.57 255.19
11,877" 3° 3.35 258.54
11,971° 2-1/4° 3.69 262.23
12,065 3° 4,92 267.15
12,096" 3-1/4° 1.76 268.91
12,127° 2-3/4° 1.49 270.40
12,191° 2-3/4° 3.07 273.47
12,236 2-3/4° 2.16 275.63
12,256" 2-1/2° 0.87 276.50
12,347" 2-1/4° 3.57 280.07
12,410 2° 2.20 282.27
12,504 2-1/4° 3.69 285.96
12,516" 2-1/4° 0.47 286.43
12,628" 2° 3.91 290.34
12,826" 2-3/4° 9.50 299.84
12,969 1-3/4° 4.37 304.21
13,077 1° 1.88 306.09

13,300 2° 7.78 313.87



